COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT 

A. As compensation for the satisfactory performance of the services required 
by this Agreement, City shall pay and reimburse Consultant at the rates set forth in 
Exhibit B. 

B. The maximum payable under this Agreement shall be Three Million, Nine 
Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand, One Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars ($3,996,128.00). 

C. Consultant shall submit invoices in quadruplicate to City monthly following 
the effective date of this Agreement for services performed during the preceding month.  
Each such invoice shall be signed by the Consultant and shall include the following